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EAST CENTRAL LIVESTOCK
MARKET REPORT LISTING FOR 2/19/24
NEXT SALE: FEBRUARY 26TH, 2024

COLOR BREED TYPE
STEER/BULL FEEDERS

BWF STEER FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
BLACK BULL FEEDER
BLACK BULL FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
BLACK BULL FEEDER
BLACK BULL FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
RED BULL FEEDER
BLACK BULL FEEDER
BLACK/BWF STEER FEEDER
RED/RWF STEER FEEDER
BLACK/BWF STEER FEEDER
BLACK/BWF STEER FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
BLACK/BWF STEER FEEDER
RED BULL FEEDER
BLACK (SHORT TAIL) STEER FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
HERFORD STEER FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
CHARLOIS STEER FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
BELT STEER FEEDER
RED STEER FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
RED STEER FEEDER
RED BULL FEEDER
RED/CHARLOIS STEER FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
BLACK STEER FEEDER
BLACK BULL FEEDER
HERFORD STEER FEEDER
RED BULL FEEDER
RED BULL FEEDER
BLACK BULL FEEDER
BLACK BULL FEEDER
BLACK BULL FEEDER
MIXED BULL FEEDER
BLACK BULL FEEDER

AVG #

460
492
433
443
415
423
330
633
260
610
644
653
791
793
795
634
580
530
912
610
696
688
625
530
363
742
665
776
664
861
1047
870
830
1007

793
760
825
938
860
1188
860

PRICE

330.00
328.00
317.50
316.00
305.00
295.00
285.00
281.00
280.00
255.00
251.00
246.00
238.50
238.50
238.00
237.00
235.00
230.00
229.50
227.50
227.50
227.50
222.50
220.00
220.00
216.00
215.00
214.00
212.50
207.50
190.00
185.00
182.00
175.00

171.00
165.00
162.50
132.50
120.00
117.00
102.00
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BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
RED
BLACK
BLACK
BWF/RWF
BLACK
RED
BLACK/BWF
BLACK
BLACK/BWF
RED
HERFORD
BLACK
BLACK
RWF/RED
RED
BLACK/BWF
RED
BLACK
BELT
XBRED
BLACK
BLACK

BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK

RED
RED/RWF
BLACK
BLACK
RWF
RWF
XBRED
BLACK
BLACK

RED
BWF/BLACK
HOLSTEIN

HEIFER FEEDERS

HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFERS/COWS/PAIRS
BRED 5 MO cow
BRED 4 MO cow
BRED 2-4 MO HEIFERS
BRED 2 MO cow
SLAUGHTER COWS
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER BULLS
SLAUGHTER BULL
SLAUGHTER BULL
SLAUGHTER BULL

368
494
481
300
420
453
621
640
620
505
535
670
603
719
541
574
827
698
643
768
944
743
838
470
680
773
320

1290
840
770

1170

1900
1528
1274
1150
1310
1485
1605
1055
1015

2140
1493
1250

290.00
287.50
285.00
275.00
265.00
255.00
252.50
252.50
245.00
242.50
235.00
225.00
220.00
218.50
217.50
213.00
205.00
205.00
203.00
202.50
188.00
188.00
186.00
180.00
172.50
170.00
150.00

1475.00

1300.00

1225.00
110.00

116.00
114.00
104.50
101.00
101.00
100.00
96.00
90.00
88.00

121.00
117.00
101.00

OOOOOOOO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O000000000O0OO0OO0O0n

HD
HD
HD

OO0 0O00OO0OO0

00



HAY
WE SOLD 463 SQUARES UP TO $6.50 PER BALE
APPROX 649 ROUND BALES BRINGING UP TO $95 PER BALE

# BALES TYPE PRICE PER BALE
2 ROUND $95.00
4 ROUND $95.00
6 ROUND $80.00
6 ROUND $70.00
6 ROUND $60.00
36 ROUND $60.00
6 ROUND $60.00
10 ROUND $60.00
35 ROUND $57.50
12 ROUND $55.00
8 ROUND $55.00
11 ROUND $55.00
12 ROUND $55.00
36 ROUND $52.50
10 ROUND $50.00
2 ROUND $50.00

ROUND $50.00
4 ROUND $50.00
36 ROUND $50.00
36 ROUND $50.00
36 ROUND $50.00
1 ROUND $47.50
17 ROUND $47.50
3 ROUND $47.50
14 ROUND $45.00
18 ROUND $45.00
17 ROUND $45.00
6 ROUND $45.00
70 ROUND $45.00
36 ROUND $45.00
17 ROUND $40.00
2 ROUND $40.00

ROUND $40.00
8 ROUND $37.50
14 ROUND $37.50
18 ROUND $37.50
34 ROUND $35.00
6 ROUND $35.00
17 ROUND $32.50

6 ROUND $27.50
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20
25
25
16
25
21
24
23
25
63
29
63
104

ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE

$22.50
$20.00
$6.00
$6.50
$6.00
$5.50
$5.00
$5.00
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$3.50
$3.00
$3.00
$2.50



